G.N. 3028

COMPANIES REGISTRY

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

Pursuant to section 746(2) of the Companies Ordinance, notice is hereby given that the names of
the undermentioned companies have been struck off the Companies Register, and the companies
dissolved as from the date of the publication of this notice:—

17851874
66708543
30479772
66789886
59960267

31 May 2024

QUEEN PACIFIC LIMITED

Riccocard Technology Limited

SUI YUE SHIPPING COMPANY LIMITED
YINXIN HOLDING CO., LIMITED

i man plus Limited
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Sandy P. S. IP for Registrar of Companies
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