G.N. 3028 Companies Registry

## COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

Pursuant to section 746(2) of the Companies Ordinance, notice is hereby given that the names of the undermentioned companies have been struck off the Companies Register, and the companies dissolved as from the date of the publication of this notice:—

17851874	QUEEN PACIFIC LIMITED	君洋有限公司
66708543	Riccocard Technology Limited	駿臨智能科技有限公司
30479772	SUI YUE SHIPPING COMPANY LIMITED	穗粤船務有限公司
66789886	YINXIN HOLDING CO., LIMITED	銀鑫控股有限公司
59960267	i man plus Limited	男仕美健器材中心有限公司

31 May 2024

Sandy P. S. IP for Registrar of Companies